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2024 Calendar of Events

Historical Village will be open Saturdays and Sundays 1:00 PM — 5:00 PM

January

May
June
July

August

September

October

December

from May 4™ — September 29", 2024

MLK Day of Service — Monday, January 15", 11 AM — 1 PM at the Martin Luther King Day
of Service event, at the Hilliard Senior Center, the Hilliard Ohio Historical Society will have
adisplay table to show historical artifacts, talk about the Historical Village and the volunteer
opportunities available.

Walking Tour of Old Hilliard - Saturday, May 18", 10 AM - noon, starts at the Historical
Society Library, 5274 Norwich St. Fee is $10 per person.

Art & Craft Show — Saturday, June 15, 10 AM — 3 PM at Weaver Park, featuring local
artists with original art. Food and drink available. FEREE admission (donations welcome),

Franklin County Fair - Monday, July 15" — Sunday, July 21%, the Historical Village will be
open for special events.

Food Truck Festival — Saturday, August 17, the Historical Village will be available for
tours.

Walking Tour of Old Hilliard - Saturday, August 31%, 10 AM - noon, starts at the Historical
Society Library, 5274 Norwich St. Fee is $10 per person.

Heritage Day & Craft Show - Saturday, September 28™, 11 AM —4 PM, the Historical Village
will host Civil War reenactors, artisans, craftsmen, village tours, bean soup prepared in a
cast iron kettle on the village green, other food and drinks available. FREE admission
(donations welcome)

Coffee Festival — Saturday, October 51" & Sunday, October 6™, the Historical Village will be
available for tours.

Haunted Village — Friday, October 18™, 6 PM — 9 PM & Saturday, October 19™", 6 PM — 9
PM, at the Historical Village, buildings decorated for Halloween tours. Food and drinks
available. Admission: $5 per person, kids three and under are FREE.

Tree Lighting Ceremony - Sunday, December 1%, 4 PM — 6:30 PM, trolley rides from
downtown OId Hilliard to the historical village, Mrs. Claus and elves will be in the
schoolhouse with children writing letters to Santa and many other activities including village
tours, balloon twister, face painting, holiday music and more. EREE admission (donations
welcome)

Santa & Mrs. Claus in the Train Station - Sunday, December 15™", 2 PM - 5 PM, at the
Historical Village train station. Children can share their Christmas list with Santa, horse
drawn wagon rides, music in the gazebo and hot chocolate & donuts available, FREE
admission (donations welcome).




